
Director of Children's Services

Steven Quinn

0141 618 6839

steven.quinn@renfrewshire.gov.uk

Head of Child Care and Criminal Justice

Chief Social Work Officer

John Trainer

0141 618 6860

john.trainer@renfrewshire.gov.uk 

Social Work Children's Services Manager

Michelle McCargo

0141 618 6836

michelle.mccargo@renfrewshire.gov.uk

Operations Manager

Clare Cunning

Fostering and Adoption & Kinship Teams and      
Pre & Post Birth Team

0141 618 6650

clare.cunning@renfrewshire.gov.uk

Operations Manager

Caroline Georgeson

Johnstone Locality Team

0141 618 6550

caroline.georgeson@renfrewshire.gov.uk

Operations Manager

David Wilson

Renfrew Locality Team

0141 207 7823

david.wilson@renfrewshire.gov.uk

Operations Manager

Joyce Gartshore

Residential & Intensive Support Services

0141 618 6649

joyce.gartshore@renfrewshire.gov.uk

Operations Manager

Kevin Smith

Paisley North Locality Team

0141 618 4575

kevin.smith@renfrewshire.gov.uk

Operations Manager

Laura McLean

Paisley South Locality Team

0141 618 6697

laura.mclean@renfrewshire.gov.uk


